Date In: 4 06 107 2023	Services (m		Date & Time Completed	1	Done pi.
Ref No: NA 1 23006865 1 d4	SAS e-filing	21			
Yeh No: 8ML 3096L	E-mail (within 8h	rs, AIC 2hrs)			
D.O.A: 06/07/2023 12:00	i-Motor Claim				
	i-Motor W/O (l'P 4hrs)		
OD / TP / Reporting Only	i-Photo Upload			-	
	Assessment/Sur			-	
TP Insurer:			Owner/Wisp		
Day of the state o	Ass't Report by	Fax / Fland to		Fax:	,
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (70-11	DIG.	Tel:	rax;	
TP Particulars: Veh No:	27671L	. INC () / Non-INC () Tel:)
Owner / Driver: (iod: (Cover Type: ()
	iod: (Date:	Time:)
Confirmed by: (Vala Dat Stotus (W)		%; P: 21-79%. P: 80	0-100%1	
	Varranty: YES ()/NO()		
Year of Registration: () V Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,00			/		
General Remarks:	22223333333		127 MARCH (* 155		
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's info	mation strictly Con	fidential & St	ictly NO refer of repairs	er.	
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's mod		·	lony to		
Drive-In ()/ Powed-In (); Invoice		O();T	owing Co: (,
			Date&Time Completed		Done b
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)	t Coz (<u> </u>	Datos Line Ovinpores	<u> </u>	.,=,0.,0.
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Courtesy Car ()			
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3]	30001)			
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,			
Injury:			·	-907 8:00x	N. 7 (1.46
Date/Time Actions					<u>Caranti</u>
					-
		7/			
N10224022		Inviving Pr	enoration: Checklist		Amt (\$)
NA2302036			eparation Checklist		Amt (\$)
NA2302036		1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Damag	nt Reporting (\$30); c Assessment (\$100); IN	IC (\$80)	1. 8 T.
NA2302036 Slaimant's Particulars :-		1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Damag 3) TF : Towing	nt Reporting (\$30); c Assessment (\$100); IN	IC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120	1. 8 T.
NA2302036 Elaimant's Particulars: Oriver/Owner:		1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Damag 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- 5) FT : Follow-	nt Reporting (\$30); e Assessment (\$100); IN Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey)	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	1. 8 T.
NA2302036 Elaimant's:Particulars: Oriver/Owner: Contact No:		1) AR : Accide: 2) DA : Damag 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- 5) FT : Follow- For claiming 6) TR : Re-insp	nt Reporting (\$30); e Assessment (\$100); IN Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 12005) \$75	1. 8 T.
NA2302036 Elaimant's:Particulars:- Driver/Owner: Contact No:		1) AR : Accide: 2) DA : Damag 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- 5) FT : Follow- For claiming 6) TR : Re-ins 7) N1 : Idae D.	at Reporting (\$30); e Assessment (\$100); IN Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) egainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan ection A + SMRT Survey	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 12005)	1. 8 T.
NA2302036 Elaimant's Particulars:- Oriver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:		1) AR : Accide: 2) DA : Damag 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- 5) FT : Follow- For claiming 6) TR : Re-iusp 7) N1 : Idae D. 8) NTUC Add: OD.*	at Reporting (\$30); e Assessment (\$100); IN Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan bection A + SMRT Survey Itional Services:-	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75 \$160	1. 8 T.
NA2302036 Slaumant's Particulars: Oriver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR : Accide: 2) DA : Damag 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- 5) FT : Follow- For claiming 6) TR : Re-insp 7) N1 : Idae D. 8) NTUC Add: OD* *N5: Courte *N6: Repair	at Reporting (\$30); e Assessment (\$100); IN Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan bection A + SMRT Survey Itional Services; sy Car / Tpt Allowance Co-ordination	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75 \$160	1. 8 T.
NA2302036 Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): Auditors' Comments:-		1) AR : Accide: 2) DA : Damag 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow: 5) FT : Follow: 6) TR : Re-ins; 7) N1 : Idae D. 8) NTUC Add: OD: *N5: Courte *N6: Repair *N7: Post R	at Reporting (\$30); e Assessment (\$100); IN Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan bection A + SMRT Survey dional Services:- sy Car / Tpt Allowance	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75 \$160 \$5 \$10 \$25	1. 8 T.
NA2302036 Elaimant's Particulars:- Oriver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR : Accide: 2) DA : Damag 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow: 5) FT : Follow: 6) TR : Re-ius; 7) N1 : Idae D. 8) NTUC Add: OD* *N5: Courte *N6: Repair *N7: Post R *N8: DV / O	nt Reporting (\$30); e Assessment (\$100); IN Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan bection A + SMRT Survey dional Services: sy Car / Tpt Allowance Co-ordination epair Inspection Collect Excess Coordination IP (Non INC) against INC	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75 \$160 \$5 \$10 \$25	TRE BIR

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 06/07/2023 14:58 (SGT) Reported by **Actual Driver** Date of Accident 06/07/2023 12:00 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore

Additional Location Information LUCKY PLAZA MULTI-STOREY CARPARK LOT

Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Private use

No - Reporting only

Vehicle Registration Number SML3096L

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Yes

Name Of Registered Owner MARK'S STUDIO! Company Reg No 5XXXX599X

Email Address marksstudio78@yahoo.com.sg

Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-83237313

Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Toyota Model Alphard Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category Private hire Transmission

Auto CC 2494

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy Number / Cover Note Number D22MPC0004439_01

DRIVER

Name of Driver LIM KHENG GUAN, THOMAS (LIN QINGYUAN, THOMAS) NRIC No SXXXX058D Date Of Birth 07/01/1978

Outdoor

Occupation Accident report SN0923760003

Date Of Driving Pass	21/07/2005
Driving experience	18 YEARS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-83237313
Alt. Phone Number	_
Email Address	marksstudio78@yahoo.com.sg
Address	APT BLK 334 HOUGANG AVENUE 5
Address complement	# 07-258
Postcode	530334
Is the driver the policyholder?	
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	No
	OWNER
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
modratice company of carel vehicle company of carel	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
	SNS €
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name	-
Translator's ID	-
Translator's phone number	*
Translator's email	-
Original language used in the statement	•
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No No
	No
If yes, against whom?	•
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
THE MAINTENANT METALLING PROPERTY AND A SECRETIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT	
ATTACHMENT(C)	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Mary Control of the C	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
DETAILS OF OTHER	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
DE IVILLO OF OTHER	Maria Maria II in Maria de La Carta de
Vahiala Danistration Number	0.1770744
Vehicle Registration Number	SJZ7671L
Vehicle Manufacturer	* 1
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	1 ·
Vehicle Category	Drivete

Private car

NEO AK YANG SXXXX604B

NRIC No

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	_

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date Policyholder's Signature / Date & Personnel

Sketch Plan

On the above studed clube and time was. On the above studed clube and time was. at tucky plaza multi- storey cartains for yenicle B upon entoring the slop of the 5th floor, vehicle B upon entoring the slop of the 5th floor, vehicle B upon entoring the slop of the 6th floor, vehicle B upon entoring the slope of the 6th floor, vehicle B upon entoring the slope of the 6th floor, vehicle B upon entoring the slope of the 6th floor, vehicle B upon entoring the slope of the 6th floor, vehicle B upon entoring the slope of the 6th floor, vehicle B upon entoring the slope of the 6th floor, vehicle B upon entoring the slope of the 6th floor, vehicle B upon entoring the slope of the 6th floor, vehicle B upon entoring the slope of the 6th floor, vehicle B upon entoring the slope of the 6th floor, vehicle B upon entoring the slope of the 6th floor, vehicle B upon entoring the slope of the 6th floor, vehicle B upon entoring the slope of the 6th floor, vehicle B upon entoring the slope of the 6th floor, vehicle B upon entoring the slope o
and I me the real right
Declaration Declaration are in a in avery respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnal (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

vJun2022

IDAC ACCIDENT STATEMENT

DATE OF ACCIDENT: 06/07/2023	TIME OF ACCIDENT: 2:00 pm	
VEHICLE NO: SML 3096 L	TRANSMISION: AUTO / MANUAL	
MAKE & MODEL: Appeard (tupla)	LOCATION: Lucky plaza multi-storey	
EXACT PURPOSE USE DURING ACCIDENT: EMPLOYMENT	CLAIM TYPE: OD / THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY	
INSURANCE COMPANY: maia nemurional	POLICY NO: D22MPC0004439-01	
TYPE OF COVERAGE:	VEHICLE TYPE : (SALOON / COUPE/MPV/YAN/LORRY/MOTORCYCLE)	
COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY & THEFT		
NAME OF OWNER: Mark'S Studios	23 11 63 FM	
ADDRESS:	CONTACT NO: 8323 7313	
EMAIL ADDRESS: MUYLESTUDIO 78 Bychio com	VIDEO RECORDING : YES / (NO	
NAME OF DRIVER : AS ABOVE / IF NO :	NRIC: \$7801058D CONTACT NO: \$3237313	
Lim kheng Guan, Thomas (Lin Qingyuan	Thomas)	
DRIVER OWNER RELATIONSHIP:	PASSENGER: MALE() FEMALE()	
DATE OF BIRTH: 07 / 0 / 1978	DRIVING PASSING DATE: 21 / 07 / 2005	
OCCUPATION: INDOOR / OUTDOOR	ADDRESS: APT BIK 334, Hougeny Avenue 5 # 07-258, \$ 530334	
	POLICE REPORT : NO / IF YES WHERE ?	
ANY INJURIES: NO, IF YES :		
WEATHER CONDITION: CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS:	ROAD SURFACE: DRY / WET / OTHERS	
VEHICLE B REG NO: S12 7671 L	VEHICLE C REG NO :	
DRIVER NAME: Neo Ak Yang	DRIVER NAME :	
NRIC: S0241604B	NRIC:	
CONTACT:	CONTACT:	
	ANY WITNESS? NO, IF YES:	
VEHICLE D REG NO :	NAME :	
DRIVER NAME :		
NRIC:	CONTACT:	
CONTACT:		
THE STATE OF PROCESSION CIVENIA (VEC AND)	WERE SEAT BELTS WORN ?: YES / NO	
WAS NOTICE OF PROSECUTION GIVEN? (YES NO) IF YES, AGAINST WHOM:	WERE INJURY CONVEYED BY AMBULANCE : YES / NO	
DOES THE ACTUAL DRIVER OWN OTHER VEHICLES: YES	INO	
	HANDLING INSURER:	
VEHICLE NUMBER:	HANDLING INSUREN.	



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711

Office (65) 63476100 Fax (65) 62244174

Email insure@iii.com.sg Website www.iii.com.sg

COVER: COMPREHENSIVE

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

All Accidents must be reported within 24 hours of the incident regardless of whether it will lead to a claim.

CERTIFICATE NO.: D22MPC0004439 01 1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SML3096L

Chassis No.

JTNGF3DH908022283

2. Name of Policyholder

MARK'S STUDIO!

3 Effective date of Insurance

15 May 2023

4. Expiry date of Insurance

14 May 2024

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use*

Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for social, domestic, pleasure purposes and business purposes of the policyholder.

The Policy does not cover

- (1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (2) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (3) Use for any purposes in connection with the Motor Trade.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

Excess Sect I & II SEPARATELY: SGD1,500.00

Windscreen Excess

: SGD100.00

WARRANTY BENEFIT FOR ENGINE AND GEAR BOX ONLY

Geographical Area:

Private Hire Use: within the Republic of Singapore only

For Social, Domestic & Leisure purposes only: within the Republic of Singapore and West Malaysia

Hire Purchase Company: Lakeview Credit Pte Ltd

THE VEHICLE IS STRICTLY TO BE DRIVEN BY THE PERSON TO WHOM THE VEHICLE IS HIRED & THE HIRER IS NOT ALLOWED TO SUBLET THE VEHICLE TO ANOTHER PARTY. DRIVERS MUST BE BETWEEN 24 TO 69 YEARS OF AGE & WITH AT LEAST 2 YEARS OF SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

: A000087/FINSURETEQ AGENCY PTE LTD

Date of Issue : 25/04/2023 17:52:46 MZ406 - Hire Car (Hired Driving)

For India International Insurance Pte Ltd